
SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT  

Scotia, New York  

February 20, 2026  

To: Board of Education  

A Public Hearing will be held on Monday, February 23, 2026, at 6:30pm in the Cafeteria of 
the Middle School to review Updates to District Safety Plan and Senior Citizen Aged 
Exemption followed by a Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the Scotia-Glenville 
School District at 7:00 p.m. If necessary, the Board will entertain a motion to go into 
Executive Session prior to the open meeting at 6:00 p.m.  

Following the Board meeting, the Board my adjourn to Executive Session in order to discuss 
matters relating to personnel and/or negotiations.  

 

Sincerely yours,  

 

Cathleen Smith 

Clerk, Board of Education 



RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCOTIA-GLENVILLE  
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT REGARDING BUS PURCHASE PROPOSITION TO 

BE SUBMITTED TO VOTERS AT ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION 
 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Scotia-Glenville Central School District, 
Schenectady, Montgomery and Saratoga Counties, New York, as follows: 

 
PROPOSITION NO.  2 

Shall the following resolution be adopted, to wit: 

 Resolved, (1) that the Board of Education of the Scotia-Glenville Central School District, 

Schenectady, Montgomery and Saratoga Counties, New York (hereinafter, for convenience, referred to as 

the "District") is hereby authorized to acquire one (1) 57 passenger bus at a total maximum cost not to 

exceed $214,000 (including preliminary costs and costs incidental thereto and to the financing thereof), 

and  

(2) That the sum of $214,000 shall be raised by the levy of a tax upon the taxable property of 

said District, such tax to be levied and collected in installments in such years and in such amounts as may 

be determined by the District; and 

 (3) That, in anticipation of the collection of said tax, obligations of the District are hereby 

authorized to be issued at one time or from time to time in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 

$214,000 and that a tax is hereby voted for the payment of the principal and interest on said obligations, 

as such principal and interest shall become due and payable, said tax to be levied by and collected in 

installments in such years and in such amounts as may be determined by said Board of Education.   

 NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the aforesaid proposition will appear on the ballot 

label of the voting machines used at such Annual District Meeting in the following form: 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 

 Shall the proposition set forth in the notice of the Annual District Meeting, authorizing the Board 

of Education to acquire one (1) school bus at a maximum cost not to exceed $214,000, providing that 

$214,000 be raised by the levy of a tax to be collected in annual installments, with obligations of the 

District to be issued in anticipation thereof, be approved? 

 

2/23/26 
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RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE SCOTIA-GLENVILLE 
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2026, TO INCREASE THE 
MAXIMUM INCOME LEVEL FOR GRANTING A PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM 

REAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR SCHOOL PURPOSES TO CERTAIN PERSONS 
SIXTY FIVE YEARS OF AGE OR OVER PURSUANT TO SECTION 467 OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW 
 

 WHEREAS, the Board of Education duly adopted a Resolution at a meeting of the 
Board held on March 15, 1971 granting a partial real property tax exemption to persons 
sixty-five (65) years of age or over with limited incomes in accordance with the terms 
and conditions of Section 476 of the Real Property Tax Law, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Education has from time to time adopted amending 
resolutions in conformance with amendments made by the State Legislature to the 
provisions of Section 476, and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is the purpose and intention of this Board to amend the district policy 
in conformance with existing law; to establish an income level of $25,250 pursuant to 
Section 465, and to establish a graduated income exemption eligibility level as provided 
by Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law, 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Resolution adopted March 15, 
1971 is hereby amended to conform to the terms and conditions of Section 467 of the 
Real Property Tax Law by incorporating the terms and conditions of such section by 
reference, which terms shall supersede existing conflicting provisions, and 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the maximum income exemption eligibility 
level for the granting of partial exemption from real property taxation for school tax 
purposes pursuant to Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law is hereby established to 
be the sum of $25,250, as defined by such section, and  
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Resolution adopted February 10, 2025 is 
further amended to provide, subject to the terms and conditions of Section 467 of the 
Real Property Tax Law, for an increase in the income exemption eligibility level of 
$25,250 as established pursuant to Section 467 to the extent as provided in the following 
schedule:    
                                            % Assessed 
                                      Valuation Exempt 
                     Annual Income                                         from Taxation 
 
 $25,250 and under  50% 
 More than $25,250, but less than $26,249.99 45% 
 $26,250.00 or more, but less than $27,249.99 40% 
 $27,250.00 or more, but less than $28,249.99 35% 
 $28,250.00 or more, but less than $29,149.99 30% 
 $29,150.00 or more, but less than $30,049.99 25% 
 $30,050.00 or more, but less than $30,949.99 20% 
 $30,950.00 or more, but less than $31,849.99 15% 
 $31,850.00 or more, but less than $32,749.99 10% 
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 RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately, superseding the 
resolution passed by the Board of Education on February 10, 2025 with respect to partial 
tax exemption of real property pursuant to Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law, and 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board of Education is hereby 
directed to transmit a certified copy of the foregoing resolution to the assessors for the 
Towns of Glenville, Charlton and Amsterdam. 
 
 The Scotia-Glenville School District will have a public hearing in the middle school 
cafeteria at 6:30 p.m. on February 23, 2026, to discuss the above proposed resolution.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
HOME DEPOT AUTHORIZED USERS  
 
JOSEPH MAYO 
 
MARK CARY V 
 
DOUG LAUSER 
 
KYLE GARCELON 
 
MICHELE DOANE 
 
TREVOR COOPER 
 
JASON DICAPRIO 
 
MATT HUBBELL 
 
LANCE KEATING 
 
WILLIAM BANKS 
 
 
 
 As of 02/28/2026 



 
 
 
 
 
LOWE’S AUTHORIZED USERS  
 
JOSEPH MAYO 
 
MARK CARY V 
 
DOUG LAUSER 
 
KYLE GARCELON 
 
MICHELE DOANE 
 
TREVOR COOPER 
 
JASON DICAPRIO 
 
MATT HUBBELL 
 
LANCE KEATING 
 
WILLIAM BANKS 
 
JAMES MCCULLOUGH 
 
 
 
As of 02/28/2026 









Scotia-Glenville School District 
Scotia, New York 

February 23, 2026 

To: Susan Swartz, Superintendent 

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manager 

Re: December 2025 ECAF Report 

Attached please find the December 2025 Extra classroom Activity Report. | would like 
to send this to the Board for acceptance at the February 23, 2026, meeting. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Attachment



SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL 

SCHOOL DISTRICT AUDIT REPORT 

Senior High School Extraclassroom Activity Fund 

Account # 0102845415 & 0102845416 

Extraclassroom Activity Funds 

Treasurer's Report to Board of Education 

July 2025-Dec 2025 

ACTIVITY START BALANCE | DEPOSITS | PAYMENTS |END. BALANCE| 
Acropolis $10,760.02 $2,402.84 $413.46 $12,749.40 

Art Club $185.21 $0.00 $185.21 

BASIC $1.07 $1.07 

Chamber Orchestra $496.16 $496.16 

Choralaires $3,598.53 $2,715.00 $0.00 $6,313.53 

Class of 2026 $2,954.52 $5,073.65 $678.67 $7,349.50 

Class of 2027 $1,235.69 $2,113.51 $32.00 $3,317.20 

Class of 2028 $0.00 $1,674.32 $65.00 $1,609.32 

Class of 2029 $0.00 $134.00 $134.00 

DECA $2,787.30 $0.00 $0.00 $2,787.30 

Drama Club $29,838.25 $1,638.37 $4,352.62 $27,124.00 

FBLA $3,855.65 $0.00 $234.39 $3,621.26 

French Club $1,064.11 $310.00 $200.00 $1,174.11 

German Club $2,981.64 $227.00 $385.68 $2,822.96 

National English Honors $18.14 $18.14 

National Honor Society $1,204.61 $26.00 $1,230.61 

Ski Club $2,547.38 $23,796.00 $7,236.50 $19,106.88 

Spanish Club $522.05 $238.00 $282.85 $477.20 

Student Senate 1 $2,200.98 $0.00 $326.92 $1,874.06 

Student Senate 3 GIVE $1,311.49 $1,000.00 $680.55 $1,630.94 

Tartan Band $254.50 $254.50 

Tartan Mart $2,626.77 $357.05 $349.82 $2,634.00 

Technology $665.00 $665.00 

TriM $689.84 $149.80 $839.64 

Varsity $1,984.63 $1,798.30 $1,840.84 $1,942.09 

Young Entrepreneurs $275.15 $100.00 $375.15 

Total $74,520.78 $43,753.84 $17,079.30 $100,979.11



Middle School Extraclassroom Activity Fund 

Account # 102856909 

Extraclassroom Activity Funds 

Treasurer's Report to Board of Education 

December 2025 

Activity [Starting Balance [Deposits |Payments [Ending Balance 

8th grade $534.54 $0.00 $0.00 $534.54 

Drama Club $16,137.85 $0.00 $0.00 $16,137.85 

FCCLA $371.77 $0.00 $0.00 $371.77 

GIVE $145.58 $0.00 $0.00 $145.58 

Holiday $331.71 $0.00 $0.00 $331.71 

Honor Society $123.77 $0.00 $0.00 $123.77 

Library $1,841.78 $0.00 $0.00 $1,841.78 

Miscelllaneous $66.92 $0.00 $0.00 $66.92 

Science Club $2,434.30 $0.00 $0.00 $2,434.30 

Ski Club $604.49 $3,875.00 $0.00 $4,479.49 

Student Council $6,703.79 $1,621.30 $579.70 $7,745.39 

Study Circles $336.47 $0.00 $0.00 $336.47 

Yearbook $1,503.38 $0.00 $0.00 $1,503.38 

Totals $31,136.35] $5,496.30] $579.70| $36,052.95 



 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION FEBRUARY 9, 2026, TO ACCEPT THE ATTACHED 

DONATIONS TO BE APPLIED TO VARIOUS HIGH SCHOOL AWARD 
SCHOLARSHIPS 

 
 
WHEREAS, the Scotia-Glenville School District was the recipient of donations to be 
applied to various high school scholarship awards as per attached; 
 
WHEREAS, Section 1718 of New York State Education Law authorizes a Board of 
Education to appropriate by resolution at any time such special funds to be spent for the 
particular purpose for which donated, now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby accepts these donations, authorizes the 
increase in Special Revenue Fund 2705 Gifts and Donations for the receipt of said funds, 
and authorizes the increase in the applicable Special Revenue Appropriation Accounts.   
 

  
 

   
 
 

    
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1/16/26 



High School Scholarship Donations
BOE DATE 2/26/2026

Donor Amount Award
1st National Bank of Scotia $2,000 1st National Bank of Scotia Scholarship Award
Fred C Fahey Memorial Scholarship Fund $250 Fred Fahey Memorial Scholarship Award

$1,000 Dominic Pliskowski - Signt Society of NENY ScholarshipSight Society of NENY - Lions Eye Bank at Alban





 
RESOLUTION OF THE SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2026 

TO ACCEPT A DONATION FROM STEWART’S SHOPS FOR $1,000 

TOWARDS A FIELD TRIP FOR HIGH SCHOOL HEALTH SCIENCE 

STUDENTS TO THERAPEUTIC HORSES OF SARATOGA. 

 
 
WHEREAS, the Scotia-Glenville School District was the recipient of a $1,000.00 from 
Stewart’s Shops and, 
 
WHEREAS, Section 1718 of New York State Education Law authorizes a Board of 
Education to appropriate by resolution at any time such special funds to be spent for the 
particular purpose for which donated, now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby accepts this donation from Stewart’s 
Shops and authorizes the increase in the General Fund Revenue Account 2705 Gifts and 
Donations for the receipt of said funds and authorizes the increase in General Fund 
Appropriation Account A2100.451.03.28 in the amount of $1,000.00. 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2/10/26 
 
 



February 6, 2026

Stewart's
Shops

Maggie Healy
Scotia-Glenville Central School District

900 Preddice Parkway

Schenectady, NY 12302

Dear Maggie:

I am pleased to inform you that Stewart's is donating $1,000.00 to Scotia-Glenville Central School District for
support of your therapy program.

It may be of interest to know that our contribution to you is part of our overall  commitment to give back to the

communities that have supported us. Stewart's Shops plans to give $12 million to thousands of nonprofit
organizations annually. $8 million of it will come from the Dake Family Foundations, so it does not impact our

Partners ESOP/Profit sharing.

We divide that amount into the following categories: Children/Recreation, Education, Arts, Health, Civic
Programs, Social Programs, and United Way, along with matching the contributions from customers
donations to our Holiday Match program, which benefits children year-round.

Since we try to accommodate as many nonprofit groups as possible, we typically limit our donations to once

per calendar year. To make the donations process even easier, please know that we do offer an online

request form on our website: stewartsshops.com/community-giving. This online form can be used for

product, gift certificate, and monetary requests. We do require a three-week lead time.

ThisOften, we like to highlight our donation to you on our shop TV's, website, and social media platforms.

will increase your organization's visibility and encourage others to support your organization. Please email

your photo(s) of how this donation was used to photo@stewartsshops.com (.jpg or. .png preferred) with your
organization's name in the subject line. Please save your postage and add your note of thanks within the
email.

Fully understanding the concerns about cultivating donors, a simple letter from a person who benefited or

from the organization may be just as effective, rather than a plaque.

We ask that you refer to us as Stewart's Shops in all recognition. Please note our current logo, as seen at

the top of this letter. To obtain this logo, go to: stewartsshops.com/branding.

We wish you success with your program and fund-raising efforts. We appreciate you cashing your check as

soon as possible. Please do not hesitate to call me at (518) 581-1201 extension 2190 with any questions.

We are closer to you,

Jennifer Frame

Directør of Corporate Philanthropy

P.O. Box 435 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866



Field Trip to Therapeutic Horses of Saratoga Overview: 
High School Health Science students will engage in structured equine-assisted learning 
& team building tasks to deepen their social-emotional skills (communication, self-
regulation, collaboration), make connections to mental health strategies for 
improvement, reflect on how nonverbal cues & feedback from animals can mirror 
human interaction. Additionally, this trip will provide students with an opportunity to 
explore alternative approaches to mental health support through equine-assisted 
therapy. Students will gain an understanding that mental health help can take many 
forms & modalities beyond traditional in-office counseling & that it can occur in a variety 
of environments, some of which may feel more accessible, comfortable, & less 
intimidating than conventional settings. This experience aligns with the health education 
standards by helping students identify valid mental/emotional resources, develop coping 
strategies, & understand the importance of seeking support for overall wellbeing.  
 

 
*Note: No student will be riding a horse nor will there be any psychological services 
administered during this visit. 
 



 
Substitutes 

TO BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD 2/23/2026 
 
 

 
New Teacher Sub(s)BOCES: 
Cardigan, Jennifer 
Jansen, James 
Marino, Victoria 
Masucci, Stacy 
Mishaga, Jessica 
Morshed, Riad 
Shabbir, Sidra 
Smith, Clarence 
Swain, Graycie 
Vinciguerra, Margaret 
 
 
Substitute Teaching Assistant(s): 
Khadeja Ferdaus 
 
 
Substitute Transportation Aide(s): 
Robert Lopez 
 
 
 
Substitute Cleaner(s): 
James Bobar 



























































































Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treasurer's Report 

1/31/2026 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 

General Fund and Trust Funds 

Bank stmt ending balance acct 5199 1/31/2026 $ 

Bank stmt ending balance acct 0043 1/31/2026 $ 

Bank stmt ending balance acct 0577 1/31/2026 $ 

Outstanding Payroll Checks $ 7,894.13 

Outstanding Accounts Payable Checks $ 428,971.52 

Less: Total Outstanding Checks $ 

Total Bank Balance 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance A203 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance C203 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance F21200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance F25200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance F24200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance H25203 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance H200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance H24203 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance TC200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance cM200 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance FSUM200 1/31/2026 $ 

Total G/L Balance 1/31/2026 $ 

Variance $ 

Check 76450 voided by bank as $30 $ 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 

General Fund MMA acct ending 6144 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ 

Total Bank ending balance S$ 

G/L acct ending balance A205 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance C205 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance CM205 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance F25205 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance TC205 1/31/2026 $ 

Total G/L Balance S 

Variance $ 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 

General Fund MMA acct ending 6241 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ 

Total Bank ending balance $ 

G/L acct ending balance H24 205 1/31/2026 $ 

G/L acct ending balance HF 200 1/31/2026 $ 

Total G/L ending balance $ 

Variance $ 

2,537.40 
42,415.74 

961,207.03 

(436,865.65) 

569,294.52 

2,464,285.75 
(41,574.05) 

5,719.61 
129,797.39 
(31,013.12) 

(1,006,977.59) 
(98,221.15) 

(708,155.29) 
9,925.00 
1,473.87 

(155,995.90) 
569,264.52 

30.00 

(30.00) 

35,896.99 

35,896.99 

(90,618.01) 
125,415.00 

1,000.00 

100.00 
35,896.99



Treasurer's Report 

General Fund And Trust Funds 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 
Deposits 
Transfer from MCB/1st National 
Transfer from General Money Market Account 
Misc. C/R's 
BOCES 

Interest 
Transfer from other funds-due to/fr's 
Total Deposits 

Disbursements: 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 43 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 45 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 46 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 47 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 48 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 49 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 50 
See Cash Disbursement Schedule 14 

See Cash Disbursement Schedule 15 

Total Disbursements: 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
A203 

General Fund Money Market 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Interest 
Receipts from NYS: 

School lunch program 
Aid - Gen Aid / Excess Cost / STAR 
Summer Program Aid/Reimb. 
Grants 
Medicare Reimbursement 
Medicaid 

Miscellaneous Cash Receipts (inc. Property taxes) 
Transfer 
BUS Bond Proceeds 
Uncollected taxes/Misc. 
Total Deposits 

Disbursements: 
Transfer to checking 
Transfer to MCB 
Debt Payments 
Bus Purchases 
ERS 

Total Disbursements 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A205, A207, HE205 

General Fund Money Market 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Interest 
Transfers 
Total Deposits 

Disbursements: 
Transfer to other funds-due to/fr's 
Transfer to General Money Market Account 
Total Disbursements 
Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

H18200, HF200, H21205 

P
A
A
A
H
D
A
A
H
O
H
H
 

6,644,990.13 

923.22 

1,184,535.35 
243,383.24 

1,117,751.59 
895,689.45 

1,185,077.88 
326,776.37 

1,321,188.60 
15,390.78 

247,370.23 

88.69 

125,415.00 
2,195,901.11 

36,079.37 

90,610.38 
4,850,000.00 

7,444,990.13 

9,498.55 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

a
a
d
 

460,514.66 

6,645,913.35 

6,537,163.49 

569,264.52 

192,291.12 

7,298,094.55 

7,454,488.68 

35,896.99



Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treasurer's Report 

1/31/2026 

1st National Bank of Scotia 

Municipal Now acct ending 5514 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 S$ 23,549.54 

Total Bank ending balance S 23,549.54 

G/L acct ending balance A200 1/31/2026 S$ 197.54 

G/L acct ending balance CM201 1/31/2026 S$ 23,352.00 

Total Bank ending balance S 23,549.54 

Variance S - 

1st National Bank of Scotia 

Municipal Money Market acct ending 5516 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ 2.46 

Total Bank ending balance S 2.46 

G/L acct ending balance A201 1/31/2026 $ 2.46 

Variance $ - 

1st National Bank of Scotia 

Business Checking acct ending 4809 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 S$ 19,552.23 

Total Bank ending balance S 19,552.23 

G/L acct ending balance C200 1/31/2026 $ 19,552.23 

Variance S 



Treasurer's Report 
General Fund and Trust Funds 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Taxes from County 
Miscellaneous Cash Receipts/Property Tax Deposits 
Extraclassroom 
Scholarships 
Health payments 
Interest 
Total Deposits: 

Disbursements: 
Transfers 
TatoA 

Transfer Fees (Wires) 
Returned checks and Fees 

Total Disbursements: 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A200 

General Fund 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Property Tax Deposits 
Transfers 
Interest 

Total Deposits: 

Disbursements: 
Wire Transfer fee 
Transfers 

Total Disbursements: 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A201 

School Lunch Fund 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
School lunch program 
Transfers 
Returned check(s) 

Disbursements: 
Transfers 

$ due to GF //MM 
Returned checks/Bank charges 

Total Disbursements: 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

C200, C200-1 

1,313.59 

7,815.91 

22,235.95 

1,313.59 

23,549.54 

$ 2.46 

$ - 

$ © 

2.46 

$ 11,736.32 

$ 7,815.91 

$ Ss 

$ 19,552.23



Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treasurer's Report 

1/31/2026 
Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Scholarship & Award acct ending 4012 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 275,860.93 

Total Bank ending balance $ 275,860.93 

G/L acct ending balance TC460 1/31/2026 $ 275,860.93 

Total G/L ending balance Ss 275,860.93 

Variance s - 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

ERS Reserve acct ending 4063 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 1,368.64 

Total Bank ending balance $ 1,368.64 

G/L acct ending balance A467 1/31/2026 $ 1,368.64 

Variance $ : 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Employee Benefit Reserve acct ending 4055 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 671.94 

Total Bank ending balance s 671.94 

G/L acct ending balance A462 1/31/2026 $ 671.94 

Variance s -



Treasurer's Report 
Metropolitan Commercial Bank Scholarship 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
TC460 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank ERS Reserve 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A467 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Employee Benefit Reserve 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
A462 

1.94 

$ 275,064.75 

$ 796.18 

$ = 

$ 275,860.93 

$ 1,364.69 

$ 3.95 

$ “ 

$ 1,368.64 

$ 670.00 

$ 1.94 

$ * 

$ 671.94



Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treasurer's Report 

1/31/2026 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

TRS Reserve acct ending 4098 

Bank stmt ending balance 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 

Total Bank ending balance 

G/L acct ending balance A461 

Variance 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Reserve for Debt acct ending 4071 

Bank stmt ending balance 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 

Total Bank ending balance 

G/L acct ending balance A468 

Variance 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Municipal/School Deposits acct ending 3822 

Bank stmt ending balance 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 

Total Bank ending balance 

G/L acct ending balance A460 

Variance 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Municipal/School Deposits acct ending 5213 

Bank stmt ending balance 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 

Total Bank ending balance 

G/L acct ending balance A469 

Variance 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Municipal/School Deposits acct ending 6651 

Bank stmt ending balance 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 

Total Bank ending balance 

G/L acct ending balance H21 460 

G/L acct ending balance H24 460 

Total G/L ending balance 

Variance 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 
1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

1/31/2026 

ba
d 

wn
 

p
e
a
s
 

$ 
$ 
$ 

Hn
 
| 

1,626,671.46 
1,626,671.46 

1,626,671.46 

1,059,930.95 

1,059,930.95 

1,059,930.95 

(1,104,496.18) 
16,561,188.70 
15,456,692.52 

15,456,692.52 

796,227.77 

796,227.77 

796,227.77 

6,939,795.94 

0.41 

6,939,795.53 

6,939,795.94



Treasurer's Report 
Metropolitan Commercial Bank TRS Reserve 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
A461 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Reserve for Debt 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A468 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank General Fund 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfers 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A460 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Repair Reserve 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A469 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Capital Reserve 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
H21460 

P
A
 

4,694.84 

3,059.14 

800,000.00 
52,453.79 

$ 

P
A
D
 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1,621,976.62 

4,694.84 

1,626,671.46 

1,056,871.81 

3,059.14 

$ 19,454,238.73 

$ 852,453.79 

4,850,000.00 $ 4,850,000.00 

2,298.05 

20,029.41 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

793,929.72 

2,298.05 

S_ 796,227.77 

6,919,766.53 

20,029.41 

6,939,795.94



Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treasurer's Report 

1/31/2026 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Tax Cert acct ending 4047 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 671,222.82 

Total Bank ending balance $ 671,222.82 

G/L acct ending balance A466 1/31/2026 $ 671,222.82 

Variance $ - 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Unemployment Reserve acct ending 4039 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 182,551.89 

Total Bank ending balance $ 182,551.89 

G/L acct ending balance A465 1/31/2026 $ 182,551.89 

Variance $ - 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank 

Workers Comp Reserve acct ending 4020 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 $ - 

Bank stmt ending balance Demand Deposit 1/31/2026 $ 942.20 

Total Bank ending balance $ 942.20 

G/L acct ending balance A464 1/31/2026 $ 942.20 

Variance $ Soe eee



Treasurer's Report 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Tax Cert Reserve 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A466 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Unemployment Reserve 
Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A465 

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Workers Comp Reserve 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 

Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A464 

1,937.26 

2.72 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

669,285.56 

1,937.26 

671,222.82 

182,025.01 

526.88 

182,551.89 

939.48



Scotia-Glenville Central School District 

Bank Reconciliations and Treaurer's Report 

1/31/2026 

Greene County Commercial Bank 

Municapl NOW acct ending 1741 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 97,300.64 

Total Bank ending balance 97,300.64 

G/L acct ending balance A213 1/31/2026 97,300.64 

Variance - 

Greene County Commercial Bank 

Municap! NOW acct ending 5190 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 1,476,364.00 

Total Bank ending balance 1,476,364.00 

G/L acct ending balance A477 1/31/2026 1,476,364.00 

Variance - 

Greene County Commercial Bank 

Municapl NOW acct ending 5207 

Bank stmt ending balance 1/31/2026 690,577.98 

Total Bank ending balance 690,577.98 

G/L acct ending balance A472 1/31/2026 690,577.98 

Variance - 

NYCLASS General Fund 

Bank stmt ending balance G/L acct end 1,022,947.93 

Total Bank ending balance 1,022,947.93 

G/L acct ending balance A450 G/L acct end 1,022,947.93 

Total G/L ending balance 1,022,947.93 

Variance 



Treasurer's Report 

GREENE COUNTY COMMERCIAL BANK 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
A213 

GREENE COUNTY COMMERCIAL BANK 

Beginning Balance January 1, 2026 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A477 

GREENE COUNTY COMMERCIAL BANK 

Beginning Balance June 1, 2025 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 

A472 

NYCLASS General Fund 
Beginning Balance June 1, 2025 

Deposits: 
Transfer 
Interest 

Disbursements: 
Transfer 

Ending General Ledger Balance January 31, 2026 
A450 

4,545.38 

2,126.13 

3,119.22 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

97,001.07 

299.57 

97,300.64 

1,471,818.62 

4,545.38 

1,476,364.00 

688,451.85 

2,126.13 

690,577.98 

1,019,828.71 

3,119.22 

1,022,947.93 

CERTIFICATION: 

This is to certify that the cash balance is in agreement with the bank statement, as reconciled: 

Aho) ttre 
Sheri Tyrell T Date: 
District Treasurer 

Afia jap 
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